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Annual Fee Structure Notice for 2025-26

In continuation to Annual Fee Structure notice No. IPU/Acctts/Notice/2018-19/179 dated 27.09.2018 issued
by Account Branch for the Academic Session 2018-19, notification no. F.IPU/Admissions/Notice/2019-
20/15068-A dated 30.09.2019, notification no. F.JIPU/Admissions/Notice/2020/460 dated 28.09.2020,
notification no. F.IPU/Admissions/Notice/2021/1274 dated  25.10.2021, notification no.
F.IPU/Admissions/Notice/2022/345 dated 24.11.2022, notification no. F.JPU/Admissions/Notice/2023/4739
dated 10.11.2023, and no. F.IPU/DI(Academic)/Notice/2024/878 dated 16.08.2024, the amount to be paid by
the students pursuing their respective course in the University School Studies/ Centers of Excellence with
GGSIPU for the Academic Session 2025-26 is as per detail as below:

Annual Fee Strocture for various programmes running in University School of Studies/ Centers of Excellence

Year of Annual Fee
A dn;'ssion Programmes including University
! Charges in (Rs.)
Batch 2018-19 B.Teeh.-M. Tech. (Dual degree) ‘ 64000/~
Batch 2019-20 | B.Tech./LLB/VL.Tech/B.Arch, : 64000/~
Batch 2020-21 B.Tech/LLB/M.Teeh./B.Arch. 73,000/-
B.Tech./LLB/M.Tech./B.Arch. 73,000/-
On Campus Courses of University School of Design & Innovation 2.00.000/-
Batch 2021-22 ( USDI, East Delhi Campus, GGSIPU) i
All On Campus Courses of University School of Automation & Robotics 1.31.000/-
(USAR, East Delhi Campus, GGSIPU) =
B. Tech L.E.-B.Tech../ M.Tech., (Part Time/Full Time) MBA 1,20,000/-
LLB 1,00,000/~
For all other Programme of USS 90,000/~
Bk 2028-28 All on campus courses of USDI 2,05,000/-
All on campus courses of USAR 1,36,000/-
M. Arch./ M. Plan. 1,07,000/-
B.Tech./L.E.-B.Tech.,/ M.Tech., (Part Time/Full Time)/ MBA 1,20,000/-
LLB 1,00,000/-
Batch 202324 | For all other Programme of USS 90,000/~
All on campus courses of USDI 2,05,000/~
All on campus courses of USAR 1,36,000/
M. Arch./ M. Plan, 1,077,000/
B.Tech./ B.Arch./LE-B.Tech. 1,87,500/-
BA LLB/BBA LLB/ M.Tech.(Regular)/ MCA/M.Arch./M.Plan/ M. Pharma 1,65,500/-
BA(JMC), B.A.(B.Ed.), BBA, B.Com(H), BA(Eco.) 1,43,500/-
B.A. Liberal Arts, B.A.(Eng.), B.Sc, (ES), B.Sc.-M.Se. (Dual Degree)(P/C/M) 1,05,000/-
MBA, MBA (Analytics)/ MBA(FA) 2,09,500/-
Batch 2024-25 [ g pogign/ M. Design 2,48,000/-
M.Se. (Medical Chemistry & Drug Design)/ M.Se. (Bio-Informatics)/ M.A.(Eco.)/ 1.21.500/
M.A.(Eng.)/MA(MC)/M.Ed./M.Sc. (EM) -
M. Tech. (IBT) 58,500/~
B. Pharma & BPT 1,27,000/-
D. Pharma 66,500/~
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In case of any doubt/query in the above fee, kindly contact Academic Branch along with a copy of fee
structure given in admission brochure of the respective year for further needful.

(Prof. Udayan Ghase)
Director, Incharge (Academic)

Copy to:
ply. All Deans/ Directors (USS/ Centers of Excellence)- to circulate the same in their school for needful
please.
2. Controller of Finance for information please.
3. In-Charge Server- with a request to upload the same on the University website.

Dr. Véjay Komar

Deputy Registrar (Academic)
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Subject: Payment of Annual Fee through Online Node by students of University
School of Studies/ Centers of Excellence for Academic Session 2025-26.

Students admitted in previous years and pursuing their courses in the University School of
Studies/ Centers of Excellence are directed to deposit their Annual course fee for the
Academic Session 2025-26 through online mode from 18.08.2025 to 31.08.2025. The last
date for submission of Annual course fee by the students admitted in previous years and
pursuing their courses in the University School of Studies/ Centers of Excellence for the
Academic Session 2025-26 through online mode is 31.08.2025.

It is informed that no fee will be accepted after 31.08.2025.

If the fee is not deposited/ paid by the student within the given time frame or else, the
admission of the student will be treated as cancelled. Such defaulting students will not be
allowed to pursue the study and appear in any of the University Examination.

Further, ali the Deans/ Directors of the University School of Studies/ Centers of Excellence
are to ensure that the fee is charged only as per the notifications issued in this regard and
no extra/additional amount is charged from the students.

Note:

1. For payment of their Annual fee through online modes, the students are advised to visit
at University website i.e.www.ipu.ac.in and click the option ‘Annual Fee payment for
2025-26’. Thereafter, they will be redirected to Indian Bank portal for filling their
Enrollment Number etc. for opening of fee page.

2. At Indian Bank site, students will have to fill their Enrollment Number followed by given
captcha for opening of their credential/ details. After confirming the same, the student
may deposit their Annual fee accordingly.

3. The students are also required to deposit a copy of fee receipt in their respective
schools immediately for record.

4. |n case, a student is not being able to pay histher fee due to not considering his/her
Enrollment Number in the online fee data base, such students are advised to report in
Admission Branch for verification and if the student found as bonafide student for the
Academic Session 2025-26, hisfher case will be forwarded to Account Branch for
consideration then Account Branch will direct to Indian Bank to accept his/her fee in

offline modes.
(Prof. Uday. Ay&se)
Director, Incharge (Academic)
Enclosure:

1. Annual Fee Structure for University School of Studies/ Centers of Excellence for
Academic Session 2025-28.




Copy to:-

L.

Deans/ Directors of the University School of Studies/ Centers of Excellence - with
the request for necessary compliance and ensure that all the students of their school
have paid their Annual Course Fees. Thereafter, submit the status report to
Admission Branch and endorsing a copy of the same to Account Branch,

Controller of Finance- with a request for necessary compliance and ensuring smooth
functioning of online fee collection system through Indian Bank.

Asstt. Registrar, VC’s Secretariat, GGSIP University for information of Hon'ble Vice
Chancellor.

Asstt. Registrar, Ofo the Registrar, GGSIP University for information of Registrar
In-charge, University's Website with the request to upload the same on the
University’s Website.

PRO with a request to display on the University Notice Boards.

Branch Manager, Indian Bank, GGSIPU, Dwarka- with the request for necessary
compliance and ensuring smooth functioning of online fee collection system.

Office Copy.

‘ Dr. ¥ umar
Deputy Registrar (Academic)



